commencement of the Suspension Period, then the Vendor shall, and shall

procure the Alimama Group to, negotiate with the Group in good faith to find a

fair and mutually acceptable solution, as soon as practicable, without

unreasonably prejudicing the Group’s rights (including its entitlement to the

Exclusive Marketing Materials Review Right) under the Exclusive Services

Framework Agreement.

APPLICATION FOR LISTING OF THE CONSIDERATION SHARES

The Company will apply to the Listing Committee for the listing of, and permission to

deal in, the Consideration Shares to be allotted and issued pursuant to the Share

Purchase Agreement.

– 16 –

EFFECT OF THE PROPOSED ACQUISITION ON THE SHAREHOLDING

STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company: (i) as at the

date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately after Completion (assuming there is no

change in the issued share capital of the Company other than the issue of the

Consideration Shares between the date of the Share Purchase Agreement and

Completion).

As at the date of

this announcement Immediately after Completion

Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

— Perfect Advance Holding

Limited(1) 3,103,816,661 22.93 3,103,816,661 19.29

— Alibaba Investment Limited(2) 48,716,465 0.36 48,716,465 0.30

— Ali JK Nutritional Products

Holding Limited(3) 4,560,785,407 33.70 4,560,785,407 28.34

— Antfin (Hong Kong) Holding

Limited(4) 60,576,000 0.45 60,576,000 0.38

— Uni-Tech International Group

Limited(5) 777,484,030 5.74 777,484,030 4.83

— Taobao Holding Limited — — 2,558,222,222 15.90

— Directors of the Company 3,201,442 0.02 3,201,442 0.02

— Other shareholders 4,978,919,537 36.80 4,978,919,537 30.94

Total 13,533,499,542(*) 100% 16,091,721,764 100%

* Since the last monthly return submitted by the Company under Rule 13.25B of the Listing Rules, the

Company had issued a total of 161,000 Shares due to the exercise of share options by certain

employees of the Company under the Company’s share award scheme. Such options were not

exercised by a Director and hence the Company was not required to submit a next day disclosure

return under Rule 13.25A(1) of the Listing Rules.

(1) Perfect Advance Holding Limited holds 3,103,816,661 Shares of the Company and is wholly-owned

by Alibaba Investment Limited, which is in turn wholly-owned by Alibaba Holding.